Standard Equipment/Optional Equipment
Standard Equipment
Safe, comfortable operator compartment with unique “U”
shaped platform linking: scoop seat, platform and console
Power assisted steering with variable steering resistance
Positive steering (drive wheel) feedback
Automatic and adjustable speed reduction when cornering
3 kW AC motor (maintenance free)

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation  P30C / [P30C ION] P50C / [P50C ION]
1.2a Series  1190-00 1190-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Stand on Stand on
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 3.0 5.0
1.7 Rated tractive force F (N) 1800 1800
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1050 1) 1050 1)
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 1020 [1157] 2) 3) 1020 [1157] 2) 3)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 584 / 436 [662 / 495] 4) 584 / 436 [662 / 495] 4)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  V+P/P 5) V+P/P 5)
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 254 x102 Ø 254 x102
3.3 Tyre size, rear  2x  Ø 250 x 80 2x  Ø 250 x 80
3.4 Auxiliary wheels (dimensions)  2x  Ø 100 x 40 2x  Ø 100 x 40
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x + 2 / 2 1x + 2 / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 544 1) 544 1)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 675 1) 675 1)
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 710 / 910 710 / 910
4.9 Height of tiller arm in operating position, min/max h14 (mm) 1020 / 1120 1020 / 1120
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 300 / 290 / 345 / 400 300 / 290 / 345 / 400
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1500 6) 1) 1500 6) 1)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 790 / 790 1) 790 / 790 1)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 40 40
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1230 7) 1230 7)
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) - -
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 10 / 10 8) 8 / 8 8)
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load (N) 1800 1800
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (N) 4000 4000
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (%) 5.0 / 24.0 <3.0 / 24.0
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 8.0 / 24.0 5.0 / 24.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 6.7 / 4.6 6.5 / 4.6
5.10 Service brake  Electro-magnetic Electro-magnetic
Dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating (kW) 3 3
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C,no  43535/B [Li-ION] 43535/B [Li-ION]
6.4 Battery voltage/rated capacity (5h) (V/Ah) 24 / 345/375 [24/ 410] 2) 24 / 345/375 [24/ 410] 2)
6.5 Battery weight (± 5%) (kg) 287 [151] 287 [151]
6.6 Power consumption according to VDI cycle (kWh/h) 0.95 1.16
O
th
er
s 8.1 Type of drive control  LAC LAC
8.4 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat (dB(A)) < 70 < 70
8.5 Towing coupling, design/type, DIN 15 170  -- --
a Distance (km)
b Speed (km/h)